
ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) 
 

Position Description Member Term Attendance  
A physician licensed pursuant to NRS 
630 or 633 who has experience providing 
emergency medical services 

Myron Gomez, MD 
Renown Reg. Med. Center 

(775) 323-7500 
SMorrison@renown.org 

 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 
 

Present: 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 

Absent: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
2/23/18 Committee 

A registered nurse who has experience 
providing emergency medical services 

Donna Miller 
Life Guard Int. 
(702) 740-5952 

donnagmiller@flyingicu.com 
 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 
 
 

Present: 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 

Absent: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
7/20/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

A volunteer fireman Darryl Cleveland 
Storey Co. Vol. Fire Dept. 

(775) 302-6124 
dcleveland@tmcc.edu 

 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 Present: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 
4/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 
4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 

7/20/17 Committee 

An employee of a fire-fighting agency at 
which some of the firemen are employed 
and some serve as volunteers 

William Botelho 
City of Ely Fire Dept. 

(775) 240-4605 
wbotelho@att.net 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 
 

Present: 
4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 

4/20/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 
An employee of an urban fire-fighting 
agency 

Jon Stevenson II 
Las Vegas Fire & Rescue 

jstevenson@lasvegasnevada.gov  

1st – 11/17/16 – 6/30/18 
 
 

Present: 
11/17/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 

An employee of or volunteer with a 
medical facility located in a rural area 
that provides emergency medical 
services 

Fergus Laughridge 
Humboldt General Hospital 

(775) 741-4328 
laughridgef@hghospital.org 

 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 Present: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 
11/6/16 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 

An employee of an organization that 
provides air ambulance emergency 
medical services whose duties are 
closely related to such emergency 
medical services 

Temple Fletcher (Chair) 
Care Flight 

(775) 970-3576 
tfletcher@remsa-cf.com 

 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 
 

Present: 
7/14/16 Workshop 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 

An employee of a privately-owned entity 
that provides emergency medical 
services. 

Kevin Romero  
REMSA 

(775) 691-4696 
kromero@remsa-cf.com 

 

1st - 7/1/14 – 6/30/16 
2nd – 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 

 
 

Present: 
12/18/14 Committee 
3/19/15 Committee 
6/18/15 Committee 
9/17/15 Committee  

12/17/15 Committee 
3/17/16 Committee 
6/10/16 Committee 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee 
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 
9/18/14 Committee 

5/23/16 Stakeholders’ 
7/14/16 Workshop 

 

An employee of an operator of a service: 
1) Provided for the benefit of the 

employees of an industry who 
become sick or are injured at the 
industrial site; and  

2) Staffed by employees who are 
licensed attendants and perform 
emergency medical services 
primarily for the industry. 

Marc Pinkas (Vice Chair) 
NV Nat. Security Site 

(702) 667-4008 
mpinkas@embarqmail.com 

 
 

1st - 7/1/16 – 6/30/18 
 

Present: 
11/6/16 Committee 
1/19/17 Committee 

4/20/17 Stakeholders’ 
4/20/17 Committee 
7/20/17 Committee 

11/17/17 Committee  
2/23/18 Committee 

Absent: 
7/14/17 Workshop 
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EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS 

 
Position Description Member 

An employee of the Health Division, appointed by the administrator of the 
health division 

Tina Smith 
(775) 687-7597 

tsmith@health.nv.gov  
 

A physician who is a member of a committee which consists of directors 
of trauma centers in this state 

John Fildes, MD 
 (702) 671-2273 

jfildes@med.unr.edu 
 

County Health Officer in each county whose population is 100,00 or more Joseph Iser, MD 
(702) 383-1201 

(Alternate: John Hammond - 702 759-1050 
hammond@snhdmail.org ) 

 
Kevin Dick 

 (775) 328-2400 
kdick@washoecounty.us 

(Alternate:  Christina Conti – 775-326-6043 
cconti@washoecounty.us ) 

 
A member of the Emergency Medical Services for Children Advisory 
Committee 

Stephanie Shadduck-Gilbert 
(775) 247-7068 

shadduck@tmcc.edu 
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